
District District Governor 1st Vice  District Governor 2nd Vice District Governor
1-A Brenda Stevens (Mike) Richard Moy (Edith) Benny Zoleta

304 Ottawa Lane 10352 Leslie Lane 3507 Lakewood Drive
Oak Brook, IL  60523-2788 Chicago Ridge, IL  60415 Crystal Lake, IL  60012
630-728-7533 708-504-9070 847-546-5777
brendabgs@aol.com moyrick@me.com zeltravel@gmail.com

1-BK Tom Drez (Carrie) Denise Lowe (Dan) Jama Wahl (Bud)
1028 Hilltop Drive 4545 Main Street 628 Boys Street
Lemont, IL  60439 Kankakee, IL  60901 Streator, IL  61364
630-240-5024 815-295-5059 815-822-3014
tom@drez.net liondenise22zc@gmail.com jamawahl@yahoo.com

1-CN Jim Hauenschild, PDG Robert Homan Todd Hoffman
11436 Schlichter Road 518 W St. Louis Street 4201 Rose Lane #2

PO Box 222
Mascoutah, IL  62258-4424 Lebanon, IL  62254 Mt. Vernon, IL  62864-0089
618-530-4784 618-567-8201 224-381-0089
dg1cn2012@aol.com hobob51@gmail.com toddh1469@yahoo.com

1-CS Heather Abell Castlebery (Cole) Retha Eurales (Derek, PDG) Van Quick
406 Elles Avenue PO Box 694 913 E State Street
Carterville, IL  62918 Cairo, IL  62914 Eldorado, IL  62930
618-925-1712 618-967-5551 903-617-1196
lion.heather.abell@gmail.com retha27@earthlink.net cubbyfanintx@icloud.com

1-D Lonna Bentley Marcia Myers Barb Sager
1151 Nettie Street Apt #910 811 Milfred Avenue 17620 Capron Road
Belvidere, IL  61008 Lena, IL  61048 Capron, IL  61012
779-237-0299 815-821-2300 815-289-5279
lionlonna1d@gmail.com govmeyers2025@gmail.com 1dlionbarbsager@gmail.com

1-F Charles Lansing (Michele) Vincenzo Leone (Rebecca) Shajan Jose (Binu)
20677 N Raphael Avenue 3402 Oriole Lane 5228 Madison St
Prairie View, IL  60069 Rolling Medows, IL  60008 Skokie, IL 60077
847-571-6316 847-507-1575 847-322-1181
lionlansing@gmail.com lionvinceleone@gmail.com lionshajanjose@gmail.com

1-G Judy Bell (Dale) Robert Wirth Karen N Engebrecht
480 N. County Road 2700 15161 Tortoise Trail 1932 Clark Road
Bowen, IL  62316 Gillespie, IL  62033 Jacksonville, IL  62650
217-357-1282 wirths@hotmail.com karengebrecht1@gmail.com
jblionsclub1g@hotmail.com 217-710-1927 361-522-8585

1-H Joseph Hackett (vacant) (vacant)
2862 Montague Drive
Galesburg, IL  61401
414-349-9120
jhackett48@gmail.com

1-j Jeff Cholewa Terri Pasternik (Adrian) Bob Olender
2403 Anna Way 1269 Pleasant Drive
Elgin, IL  60124 Elgin, IL  60123
630-772-0048 630-881-2075 312-647-1199
lionjeffreycholewa@gmail.com lionterrip@gmail.com rolender@cmographics.com

1-M Ruthie Wimbley (Moe, PDG) Mark Wyer (Lisa) Chuck Mockbee IV
401 E 1180th Road 504 E 14th Street (unlisted)
Casey, IL  62420 Georgetown, IL  61846
217-232-1949 217-260-1792
ruthiewimbley@yahoo.com insul8012w@gmail.com mockbee@illinoisalumni.org
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District Cabinet Secretary Cabinet Treasurer
1-A Brenda Block (Bob, PID) Andy Liamaga

615  205th Place 5323 N Kildare Avenue
Dyer, IN  46311-1121 Chicago, IL  60630
219-616-7627 773-539-7341
lionbrendablock@gmail.com flipbanker@aol.com

1-BK Charlie Siefert, PDG Jim Peters
241 Seneca Court 222 S West Street
Bolingbrook, IL  60440 Gibson City, IL  60936
630-862-5870 217-781-1131
csiefert@ameritech.net  jpete653@gmail.com

1-CN Lydia Ellis, PCC Joe Hrabusicky
2305 Marine Road 1063A Lafayetter Court
Highland, IL  632249-3909 Collinsville, IL  62234
618-980-7482 618-977-5288
serve2dgillinois@yahoo.com joeh8750964@outlook.com

1-CS Steve Griffin, PDG (Rochelle) Steve Griffin, PDG (Rochelle)
725 Karns Street 725 Karns Street
Eldorado, IL  62930 Eldorado, IL  62930
618-841-2486 618-841-2486
steve.griffin1106@gmail.com steve.griffin1106@gmail.com

1-D Nancy Jogerst Edy Pfeiffer (Dennis)
308 W Lena Street
PO Box 514 2511 Reynolds Road
Lena, IL  61048 Ashton, IL  61006
815-291-6776 815-915-7036
njogerst6@hotmail.com edithpfeiffer@yahoo.com

1-F Amanda Cortez William Jordan, PDG
326 E Jefferson St 2734 Linneman Street
Bensenville, IL 60106 Glenview, IL  60025
708-307-5352 847-436-6850
d1flionsroar@gmail.com lionbillzc@yahoo.com

1-G Nila Hemming (Dean, PDG) Johnny Anderson, PDG (Carol, PDG)
867 N 2175th 2856 E 1850th Street
PO Box 33
Ursa, IL  62376 Loraine, IL  62349
217-653-2498 217-242-0972
edhemming@adams.net janders@adams.net

1-H Chris Hackett (Joe, DG) David Pearson
2862 Montague Drive 1985 Cornelia Road
Glaesburg, IL  61401 Galesburg, IL  61401
414-416-9444 309-368-6124
chackett3913@outlook.com daverpig@gmail.com

1-J Bonnie Bradbury Michael Morrison
13284 W Essex Lane 855 C Johnstown
Huntley, IL  60142 Wheaton, IL  60189
847-857-0179 630-407-7654
bonnielionbonnie@aol.com mmorri855@aol.com

1-M Brad Cash Brad Cash
621 W Jasper Street 621 W Jasper Street
Paris, IL  61944 Paris, IL  61944
217-822-5381 217-822-5381
bradcash408@frontier.com bradcash408@frontier.com
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